Fire Island Pines Fire District
2026 Proposed Adopted Budget

Total Appropriation $ 509,198
Less:
Estimated Revenue $ 47,813

Estimated Prior Year Unexpended Balance

Amount to be Raised by Real Property Taxes $ 461,384

Tax Apportionment

(to be used when fire district is in more than one town)

Apportioned
Town Tax
Brookhaven $ 461,384
$ 461,384

| certify that the Propsed Budget was approved by the fire
commissioners on 12 September 2025

Robert Marzella

Robert Marzella, Treasurer



A2262

A2401

A2410

A2665

A2701

A2705

A2770

A2770

A4305

A5031

A5031

Estimated Revenues

Adopted
Budget
2021

Fire Protection and

Other Services to

Other Districts and

Governments 42,500
Interest and Earnings 100

Rentals

Sales of Apparatus
and Equipment

Refunds of Expend-
itures

Gifts and Donations
Miscellaneous(BofA)

LOSAP

VFBL WI 150

Federal Aid for
Civil Defense

Transfer from Capital
Fund

Transfer from Reserve
Fund

Adopted
Budget
2022

42,500

400

150

Adopted
Budget
2023

42,500

1,000

150

Adopted
Budget
2024

42,500

12,000

150

Adopted
Budget
2025

42,650

1,000

150

Adopted
Budget
2026

47,418

275

120

Totals $ 42,750 | $ 43,050 | $ 43,650 | $ 54,650 $ 43,800 $ 47,813




Salary - Treasurer

Salary - Secretary

Elected Officer - Secretary
Other Personal Services

A3410.1 Total Personal
Services

A3410.2 Equipment

A3410.4 Contractual
Expenditures

A1930.4 Judgments and
Claims

A9025.8 Local Pension
Fund

A9030.8 Social Security

A9040.8 Workers' Compen-
sation + VFBL

A9050.8 Unemployment
Insurance

A9060.8 Hospital, Medical
& Accident Insurance

A9085.8 Supp. Benefit Pay-
ments to Disabled
Firefighters

A9710.6 Redemption of Bonds

A9711.6 Redemption of Notes

A9710.7 Interest on Bonds

A9711.7 Interest on Notes

A9901.9 Transfer to Reserve
Fund

A9950.9 Transfer to Capital
Fund

A97856 Installment Debt, Princip

A97857 Instaliment Debt, Interes

Totals

Adopted Adopted Adopted Adopted Adopted Adopted
Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget
2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

$ 4800 $ 6,000 $ 6,000 $ 6,000 12,000 12,000
$ - $ - $ - $ - 12,000 12,000
35,200 36,660 40,000 43,964 45,063 51,620
$ 40,000 $ 42,660 $ 46,000 $ 49,964 69,063 75,620
14,000 26,000 16,000 20,000 21,257 61,338
144,587 157,522 148,408 209,313 190,688 217,795
49,000 55,000 55,000 60,000 55,000 78,653
3,000 3,000 3,000 3,100 5,283 5,887
15,000 15,000 13,000 13,000 11,000 7,500
500 2,000 1,200 1,300 1,450 1,413
600 600 600 600 615 991
130,000 - - -
2,275 - - -
42,500 42,500 50,000 60,000 60,000 60,000
$ 441,462 | $ 344,282 | $ 333,208  $ 417,277 | $ 414,356  $ 509,198




WORKSHEET FOR 2026 BUDGET

2024 Budget

A3410.4 Contractual Expenditures

Administrative

2025 Budget

2026 Budget

Office Supplies 2,000 1,525 2,000
Postage 300 300 500
Legal Fees 2,500 6,000 10,000
Audit/Accounting 11,000 11,000 11,000
Association Dues 1,300 1,200 1,200
Charity -
Printing and Supplies 500 500 1,000
Publication of Notices 550 550 500
Payroll Processing 1,500 1,800 2,100
Voter machine rental -
Utilities and Water
Fuel and Electricity 14,000 12,000 12,000
Water Rents 1,000 1,000 1,000
Water Hydrant Rentals 7,600 7,600 8,200
Maintenance of Wells -
Telephone 2,000 2,000 2,000
Internet 2,400 2,400 2,500
Travel and Firefighter Expenses
Conventions -
Other Travel 500 500 500
Uniforms 2,000 2,400 11,455
Public Drills, Parades, Inspection 22,000 23,100 24,000
Dinners
Fire Training 1,500 1,500 1,875
Health and Safety 500 500
Outside Fire Services
Fire Protection
Fire Dept or Company Services
27.5% WIFPD 11,688 11,688 13,040
Consultants 12,500 6,000 10,000
SUB-TOTAL 96,838 93,563 115,370
A3410.1 Personal Services
Mechanic 26,681 27,348 29,250
Asst. Mechanic 10,737 11,005 16,704
Housekeeping Maintenance 6,547 6,710 5,666
Secretary - 12,000 12,000
Treasurer 6,000 12,000 12,000
Total 49,964 69,063 75,620
Total Personal Services $ 49,964 § 69,063  $ 75,620

*

Building

Fire Island Pines Fire District

Repairs to Building
Maintenance Supplies
Rent

Cleaning
Landscaping

Fire Equipment and Alarm

Insurance

Other

Repairs /Maint to Apparatus and
Equipment

Gasoline and Diesel

Alarm System Maintenance

Premium on Treasurers Bond

Public Liability and Property
Damage Insurance

Auto Insurance

Other Insurance Package Pol

Physicals

Snow

Commuter tax
Commissioner Training
Secretary/Treasurer Training

TOTAL

* EXCLUDED FROM STATUTORY SPENDING

A3410.2 Equipment

Total Equipment

2024 Budget

2025 Budget

2026 Budget

45,000 34,000 35,000

1,000 1,000 1,000

4,000 3,500 3,000

22,500 20,000 20,000

6,000 5,000 4,200

500 500 500

13,000 13,000 13,000

5,000 5,000 5,000

6,100 6,500 7,100

8,000 7,000 12,000

1,000 1,000 1,000

375 625 625

$ 209,313 § 190,688 $ 217,795
$ 20,000  $ 21,257 | $ 61,338
$20,000 $21,257 $61,338



FIRE DISTRICTS

WORKSHEET A

COMPUTATION OF STATUTORY SPENDING LIMITATION

Assessed Equalization Full Valuations
Town Valuations (AV) | | Rates (ER) (AV/ ER)
Brookhaven $ 3,119,395 0.540% 577,665,741
Total Full Valuation 577,665,741

Less First Million of Full Valuation 1,000,000
Excess Over First Million of Full Valuation 576,665,741
Multiply Excess by One Mill 0.001
Expenditures Permitted on Full Valuation Above $1,000,000 576,666
Add Expenditure Permitted on Full Valuation Below

First $1,000,000 2,000
Statutory Spending Limitation for 2026 578,666
Add Exclusions From Statutory Spending Limitation
(Town Law, 176(18) (From Worksheet B) 234,476
Add Spending Authorized by Voters In Excess of Statutory
Spending Limitation (Town Law, 179)
(Proposition Adopted on 9/6/85) - $15k completed
(Proposition Adopted on 6/5/2011) - $45k completed
(Proposition Adopted on 7/12/2016 - building) | completed
Sum of Statutory Spending Limitation, Exclusions and
Excess Spending Authorized by Voters 813,142
Less Budet Appropriations 217,795
Statutory Spending Limitation Margin 595,347




FIRE DISTRICTS
WORKSHEET B

EXCLUSIONS FROM STATUTORY SPENDING LIMITATION
2024 2025 2026
1) The payments under contracts made pursuant to subdivisions
12 and 22 of Section 176:

Subdivision 12 - A contract for a supply of water and for
furnishing, erection, maintenance, care and replacement
of water hydrants $ 7600/% 8,600|% 9200

Subdivision 22 - A contract for furnishing fire protection
within the fire district, including emergancy services and
ambulance services.

2) The payments under a lease to provide a supply of water for
fire fighting purposes made pursuant to Subdivision 12-a of
Section 176

3) The principal and interest on bonds, bond anticipation notes, capital
notes and budget notes, and interest on tax anticipation notes

4) The compensation of paid fire district officers, fire department officers,
firefighters and other paid personnel of the fire department including
fringe benefits

5) The district's contribution to the New York State and Local Employees'
Retirement System and the New York State and Local Police and Fire
Retirement System.

6) The payments made when participating in a county self-insurance plan
under the Workers' Compensation Law

7) The insurance premiums, and any payments required as a self-insurer,
pursuant to Volunteer Firefighters' Benefit Law and Workers' Comp Law. 13,000 13,000 13,000

8) The payment required annually to fund service award to volunteer
firefighters made pursuant to Article 11-A of the General Municipal Law 60,000 55,000 78,653

9) The cost of blanket accidental insurance to insure volunteer 600 615 991
firefighters against injury or death resulting from bodily injuries
sustained in the performance of their duties



10)
11)
12)
13)

14)

14)
16)
17)

18)

19)

20)

21)
22)

23)

FIRE DISTRICTS

WORKSHEET B

EXCLUSIONS FROM STATUTORY SPENDING LIMITATION (cont'd)

Brought Forward

Certain payments for the care and treatment of paid firefighters for disabilities

incurred in performance of duty.
The district's contributions for Social Security.

Payment of principal and interest on tax anticipation notes for newly
created fire districts

The payment of compomised claims and judgments under Subdivisions 28 and

30 of Section 176 of Town Law

The cost of insurance secured to indemnify the fire district against
liability arising out of ownership, use and operation of a motor vehicle
owned by the fire district

The payment of monetary awards to individuals pursuant to Subdivision 3°

The cost of fuel for the fire district's emergency vehicles,including fuel

tax carry-overs.

The cost of annual independent audits required by Section 181-A of Town
for fire districts with revenues of $200,000 or more.

Appropriations to, or expenditures from, most reserve funds established
pursuant to General Municipal Law

The district's contribution to the State's unemployment insurance fund for
paid officers and employees.

The amounts received from fire protection, emergency reserve and generz
ambulance contracts

The use of proceeds of a gift

The use of insurance proceeds received for the loss, theft,damage or destruction

of real or personal property when applied to repair or replace such property

The use of premiums from the sale of district obligations, and interest and gains

realized on the investment of the proceeds of district obligations.

2024 2025
81,200 $ 77,215 ' $
3,100 3,500

5,000 5,000

6,000 5,000
11,000 11,000
60,000 60,000

1,300 1,450

42,650 42,650

2026

101,844

3,600

5,000

4,200

11,000

60,000

1,413

47,418

TOTAL $ 210,250 $ 205,815 | $ 234,476



