		2026 Pro	posed A	dopted Bud	dget		
Total Appropriation	n					\$	509,198
Less:							
Estimated Reve	nue					\$	47,813
Estimated Prior	Year Unex	pended Bala	nce				
Amount to be Rais	sed by Real	Property Tax	xes			\$	461,384
						1	,
	Тах Арр	ortionment					
(to be used when	fire district i	s in more tha	an one tov	vn)			
						Appor	tioned
Town						Tax	
Brookhaven						\$	461,384
						\$	461,384
		opsed Budge		proved by th	e fire		
		12 Septemb					
				Robert M	arzella		
				Robert M		reasurer	

			Estimate	d Revenues	<b>3</b>			
			Adopted	Adopted	Adopted	Adopted	Adopted	Adopted
			Budget	Budget	Budget	Budget	Budget	Budget
			2021	2022	2023	2024	2025	2026
A2262	Fire Prote	ction and						
	Other Ser	vices to						
	Other Districts and							
	Governm	ents	42,500	42,500	42,500	42,500	42,650	47,418
A2401	Interest a	nd Earnings	100	400	1,000	12,000	1,000	275
A2410	Rentals							
A2665		\ \pparatus						
	and Equi	pment						
A2701	Refunds	of Expend-						
	itures							
A2705	Gifts and	Donations						
	Miscellan	eous(BofA)						120
A2770	LOSAP							
A2770	VFBL WI		150	150	150	150	150	-
A4305	Federal A							
	Civil Defe	ense						
A5031	Transfer t	rom Capital						
	Fund							
A5031	Transfer t	rom Reserve						
	Fund							
	Totals		\$ 42,750	\$ 43,050	\$ 43,650	\$ 54,650	\$ 43,800	\$ 47,813

		Adopted	Adopted	Adopted	Adopted	Adopted	Adopted
		Budget	Budget	Budget	Budget	Budget	Budget
		2021	2022	2023	2024	2025	2026
Salary - Tr	easurer	\$ 4,800	\$ 6,000	\$ 6,000	\$ 6,000	12,000	12,000
Salary - Se		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	12,000	12,000
	ficer - Secretary						
Other Personal Services		35,200	36,660	40,000	43,964	45,063	51,620
A3410.1	Total Personal						
	Services	\$ 40,000	\$ 42,660	\$ 46,000	\$ 49,964	69,063	75,620
A3410.2	Equipment	14,000	26,000	16,000	20,000	21,257	61,338
A3410.4	Contractual						
	Expenditures	144,587	157,522	148,408	209,313	190,688	217,795
A1930.4	Judgments and						
	Claims						
A9025.8	Local Pension						
	Fund	49,000	55,000	55,000	60,000	55,000	78,653
A9030.8	Social Security	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,100	5,283	5,887
A9040.8	Workers' Compen-						
	sation + VFBL	15,000	15,000	13,000	13,000	11,000	7,500
A9050.8	Unemployment						
	Insurance	500	2,000	1,200	1,300	1,450	1,413
A9060.8	Hospital, Medical						
	& Accident Insurance	600	600	600	600	615	99
A9085.8	Supp. Benefit Pay-						
	ments to Disabled						
	Firefighters						
A9710.6	Redemption of Bonds	130,000	-	-	-		
A9711.6	Redemption of Notes						
A9710.7	Interest on Bonds	2,275	-	-	-		
A9711.7	Interest on Notes						
A9901.9	Transfer to Reserve						
	Fund	42,500	42,500	50,000	60,000	60,000	60,000
A9950.9	Transfer to Capital						
	Fund						
A97856	Installment Debt, Princip	-	-	-	-		
A97857	Installment Debt, Interes		-	-	-		
	Totals	\$ 441,462	\$ 344,282	\$ 333,208	\$ 417,277	\$ 414,356	\$ 509,198

-			KKOHLLIIO	R 2026 BUDGET					Fire Islai	Fire Island Pines Fire District					
				2024 Budget	2025 Budget	2026 Budget				2024 Budget	2025 Budget	2026 Budget			
A 2 4 4 D . 4	Contrac	tual Expenditure													
Administ		tuai Experiulture	•				Building								
	Office Sup	nline		2,000	1,525	2,000	Dullulliq	Repairs to	Ruilding	45,000	34,000	35,00			
	Postage	piles		300	300	500		Maintenan		1,000	1,000	1,00			
	_egal Fees			2,500	6,000	10,000		Rent	Je Supplies	1,000	1,000	1,00			
	Audit/Acco			11,000	11,000	11,000 *		Cleaning		-					
	Associatio			1,300	1,200	1,200		Landscapir		4,000	3,500	3,00			
		n Dues			1,200	1,200		Landscapii	ig	4,000	3,500	3,00			
	Charity	1.0		500	500	1.000	Fire Freedom								
		d Supplies		550	550	500	Fire Equipme	ent and Alarm		1 00.500	00.000	00.00			
_		of Notices							aint to Apparatus and	22,500	20,000	20,00			
	Payroll Pro			1,500	1,800	2,100		Equipmer							
	oter mac	hine rental	_	-				Gasoline a		6,000	5,000	4,20			
								Alarm Syst	em Maintenance	500	500	50			
	and Water														
	uel and E			14,000	12,000	12,000									
V	Nater Ren	ts		1,000	1,000	1,000	Insurance								
V	Nater Hyd	rant Rentals		7,600	7,600	8,200 *		Premium o	n Treasurers Bond						
V	Maintenan	ce of Wells		-											
Т	Геlephone			2,000	2,000	2,000		Public Liab	ility and Property	13,000	13,000	13,00			
l:	nternet			2,400	2,400	2,500		Damage I	nsurance						
								Auto Insur		5,000	5,000	5,00			
Travel ar	ravel and Firefighter Expenses								ance Package Pol	6,100	6,500	7,10			
	Convention							Outlot IIIou	Lines i dendige i ei	0,100	0,000	7,10			
	Other Trav			500	500	500	Other								
	Jniforms	OI .		2,000	2,400	11,455	Otrici								
		ls, Parades, Inspe	otion	22,000	23,100	24,000		Physicals		8.000	7.000	12.00			
	Dinners	s, Parades, inspe	SUOTI	22,000	23,100	24,000		Snow		1,000	1,000	12,00			
				4.500	4.500	4.075			4	1,000	1,000	1,00			
	ire Trainii			1,500	1,500	1,875		Commuter							
	lealth and	Sarety			500	500			ner Training	375	625	62			
								Secretary/	reasurer Training		-	-			
	Fire Servi														
	Fire Protec														
		or Company Servi	es					TOTAL		\$ 209,313	\$ 190,688	\$ 217,79			
2	27.5% WIF	PD		11,688	11,688	13,040									
C	Consultant	ts		12,500	6,000	10,000	* EXCLUDE	D FROM STA	TUTORY SPENDING	i					
٤	SUB-TOT	AL		96,838	93,563	115,370									
							A3410.2 Eq	uinment		\$ 20,000	\$ 21,257	\$ 61,33			
_							A3410.2 Lq	uipinent		Ψ 20,000	Ψ 21,201	Ψ 01,33			
A2440 4	Danaar -	l Services													
		oerviceS		26.004	07.040	20.250									
	Mechanic Asst. Mech	nonio		26,681 10,737	27,348 11,005	29,250 16,704									
		nanic ping Maintenance		10,737	6,710	16,704 5,666		-		-					
		ung Mannenance				-		_							
	Secretary			-	12,000	12,000		_							
	Treasurer			6,000	12,000	12,000		_							
T	Γotal			49,964	69,063	75,620									
$\rightarrow$															
	rsonal Se			\$ 49,964	\$ 69,063	\$ 75,620	Total Equipn			\$20,000	\$21,257	\$61,3			

		FIRE DI	STRICTS	
		WORKS	SHEET A	
	COMPUTATION	OF STATUTORY S	SPENDING LIMITA	ATION
			+	
		Assessed	Equalization	Full Valuations
	<u>Town</u>	Valuations (AV)	Rates (ER)	(AV / ER)
Brookha	ven	\$ 3,119,395	0.540%	577,665,741
				, ,
		Total Full Valuation	on	577,665,741
Less Firs	_ ∣ st Million of Full Val	uation		1,000,000
	Over First Million of			576,665,741
Multiply E	Excess by One Mill			0.001
Expendit	ures Permitted on F	Full Valuation Above	\$1,000,000	576,666
Add Exp	enditure Permitted	on Full Valuation Be	low	
First \$1	1,000,000			2,000
Ctatutan	, Cnanding Limitatio	n for 2026		F79 666
Statutory	/ Spending Limitatio	on for 2026	+	578,666
Add Excl	_ lusions From Statut	ory Spending Limita	tion	
	aw, 176(18) (From V			234,476
		,		
Add Spe	nding Authorized by	y Voters In Excess o	of Statutory	
Spending	g Limitation (Town I	Law, 179)		
(Proposit	tion Adopted on 9/6	5/85) - \$15k	completed	
(Proposit	tion Adopted on 6/5	/2011) - \$45k	completed	
(Proposit	tion Adopted on 7/1	2/2016 - building)	completed	
		Limitation, Exclusior	ns and	
Excess S	Spending Authorize	d by Voters		813,142
Less Bud	det Appropriations		+	217,795
_000 Dat	дост прогориалогія			211,100
01 - 1 - 1	Spending Limitation	n Marain		\$ 595,347

	FIRE DISTRICTS			
$\dashv$	WODWOUTET D			
$\dashv$	WORKSHEET B			
$\exists$	EXCLUSIONS FROM STATUTORY SPENDING LIMITATION	N		
		2024	2025	2026
1)	The payments under contracts made pursuant to subdivisions			
	12 and 22 of Section 176:			
	Subdivision 12 - A contract for a supply of water and for			
_	furnishing, erection, maintenance, care and replacement			
	of water hydrants	\$ 7,600	\$ 8,600	\$ 9,200
4				
	Subdivision 22 - A contract for furnishing fire protection			
-	within the fire district, including emergancy services and			
$\dashv$	ambulance services.			
2)	The payments under a lease to provide a supply of water for			
	fire fighting purposes made pursuant to Subdivision 12-a of			
-	Section 176			
3)	The principal and interest on bonds, bond anticipation notes, capital			
_	notes and budget notes, and interest on tax anticipation notes			
4)	The compensation of paid fire district officers, fire department officers,			
	firefighters and other paid personnel of the fire department including			
	fringe benefits			
	The district's contribution to the New York State and Local Employees'			
	Retirement System and the New York State and Local Police and Fire			
5)	Retirement System and the New York State and Local Police and Fire Retirement System.			
5)	Retirement System and the New York State and Local Police and Fire  Retirement System.  The payments made when participating in a county self-insurance plan			
5)	Retirement System and the New York State and Local Police and Fire Retirement System.			
5) 6)	Retirement System and the New York State and Local Police and Fire Retirement System.  The payments made when participating in a county self-insurance plan under the Workers' Compensation Law			
5) 6)	Retirement System and the New York State and Local Police and Fire Retirement System.  The payments made when participating in a county self-insurance plan under the Workers' Compensation Law  The insurance premiums, and any payments required as a self-insurer,	40.000	40.000	42.00
5) 6)	Retirement System and the New York State and Local Police and Fire Retirement System.  The payments made when participating in a county self-insurance plan under the Workers' Compensation Law	13,000	13,000	13,00
<ul><li>5)</li><li>6)</li><li>7)</li></ul>	Retirement System and the New York State and Local Police and Fire Retirement System.  The payments made when participating in a county self-insurance plan under the Workers' Compensation Law  The insurance premiums, and any payments required as a self-insurer, pursuant to Volunteer Firefighters' Benefit Law and Workers' Comp Law.	13,000	13,000	13,00
5) 6) 7)	Retirement System and the New York State and Local Police and Fire Retirement System.  The payments made when participating in a county self-insurance plan under the Workers' Compensation Law  The insurance premiums, and any payments required as a self-insurer, pursuant to Volunteer Firefighters' Benefit Law and Workers' Comp Law.  The payment required annually to fund service award to volunteer			
5) 6) 7)	Retirement System and the New York State and Local Police and Fire Retirement System.  The payments made when participating in a county self-insurance plan under the Workers' Compensation Law  The insurance premiums, and any payments required as a self-insurer, pursuant to Volunteer Firefighters' Benefit Law and Workers' Comp Law.	13,000	13,000	
5) 6) 7)	Retirement System and the New York State and Local Police and Fire Retirement System.  The payments made when participating in a county self-insurance plan under the Workers' Compensation Law  The insurance premiums, and any payments required as a self-insurer, pursuant to Volunteer Firefighters' Benefit Law and Workers' Comp Law.  The payment required annually to fund service award to volunteer			13,000 78,65

			FIRE DISTRICTS						
			WORKSHEET B						
	EXCI	LUSIONS FRO	OM STATUTORY SPENDING L	IMITATIO	ON (c	ont'd)			
					Ĺ	2024		2025	2026
	Brought Forward				\$	81,200	\$	77,215	\$ 101,844
10)	Certain payments f	or the care and	d treatment of paid firefighters fo	r disabili	ties				
	incurred in perform		i 5						
11)	The district's contri	butions for Soc	cial Security.			3,100		3,500	3,60
12)	Payment of principa	al and interest	on tax anticipation notes for nev	vlv					
,	created fire districts								
13)	The payment of co	mpomised clai	ms and judgments under Subdiv	visions 28	3 and				
	30 of Section 176 c		, 3						
14)	The cost of insuran	nce secured to	indemnify the fire district agains	t					
			ise and operation of a motor vel						
	owned by the fire d		·			5,000		5,000	5,000
14)	The payment of mo	onetary awards	to individuals pursuant to Subd	ivision 3′		-		-	-
16)	The cost of fuel for	the fire district	's emergency vehicles,including	fuel		6,000		5,000	4,200
	tax carry-overs.								
17)		· ·	udits required by Section 181-A	of Town		11,000		11,000	11,000
	for fire districts with								
18)	Appropriations to, or expenditures from, most reserve funds established 60,000								60,000
-	pursuant to Genera	al Municipal La	W		_		_		
19)	The district's contri	bution to the S	tate's unemployment insurance	fund for		1,300		1,450	1,413
	paid officers and er								
20)	The amounts receive	ved from fire p	rotection, emergency reserve ar	nd genera		42,650		42,650	47,41
- /	ambulance contrac		, 5 ,			,		,	,
21)	The use of proceed	ds of a gift							
00)	Th			14					
22)		· ·	eceived for the loss, theft,damag applied to repair or replace sucl			וזכ	-		
00)									
23)			le of district obligations, and inte proceeds of district obligations.	erest and	gain	S			
			, <u>g</u>						
				TOTAL	\$	210,250	\$	205,815	\$ 234,476